	en gran a servicio de la companya d		1 , 1/4 1	1,134
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. wet	Della Conice	190×727	
Date In: 27/02/2020 12/17	Jeb description		mo Completed	. Done by
Res No NB8/014200032701	SAS c-Illing			
Web No ME DRUH	E-mail (bjala star,	AlC thus		
001 26/02/2025 11:40	I-Motor Claim V		100000	
NISTED B		this: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OF TP Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploader			
HATTER BY TO COMMISSION	Assessment/Survey			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TP Insurer:		x/Hand to Osvner/W	lan	
Protorred Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (		Yeli	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ort
TP Particulars Veh No: FBF	29674	NC( )/Non-	INC( ).	
Owner / Driver: (	216 121	Tel:		)
	lod: (	) Cover Ty	pe: (	).
Confirmed by ; (	, D	afer,	Timer	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	ote-Est Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P: 21	79%. P: 80-10	00%]
The state of the s	the second secon	NO( )	37.2	
Baccas: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	0()/\$2,000(	)		
表。1000年的方法的中国企業を表示。2000年代的方法的原则		ining and early and	SAME TO SAME	
( ) Walle-In Cuscomar : Customer's Inform	nation strictly Conlide	ntial & Strictly NO re	fer of repaltor.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	UKCENTLY,	· ,` ,-	٠,,	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES( )/NO(	) ; Towing Cor	( , , , ,	, )
				TERMINE TO VIEW
	urtesy Ctr ( )	WANTED THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		
2) QC Check / Post Report Inspection	( ·)		1.	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$30	( )			7
Injurý i			3.25	
	THE PARTY OF THE P	and the second second	ONE WELL TO SEE STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE P	PERSONAL PROPERTY.
	CARL MICHANIA CONTRACTOR	The state of the s	SACHWIRE DAVIE	Paradan.
		•		
	<del></del>			
•		n		
XIA200M01	I AND	ore meaning the		(Heliphi Heliphi
Charles and the second contract of the second	REAL PENETRAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Li Anelgent Reporting (5	30);	
	短层照接线短端引度的图135.02	1 Demer Arressment (5	240/2	45
river/Owser:	4) FI	Follow-Through Survey	(Resurvey) 5	20
ordiet No:	· Yo	columbia see and MC Out	(wef 10 Jan 200)	73
arnäged Partion:	() TI	1 Re-la peption 1 Idao DA + SMRT Surve		
	4) 1/17	UC Additional Services:-		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	: . <u>o</u> ı	St Courlesy Cor / Tpt Allow		10
Cycly assect annual region in Annual region with the son a New Palabour Indian	***************************************	St Lispair Co-ordination	3	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	It Post Lenele Insquestion		2.1
attiture communiste va i day i i va		72 Fort Repair Inspection	ordinatión Tass 1945 - S	23 23 20 • 1
additory accomments in the state of the stat		It Post Lenele Insquestion	ordinatión Tass 1945 - S	23

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being reade available. aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	27/02/2020 12:17		
Date Of Accident	26/02/2020 11:40		
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG DEPOT ROAD		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		

Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SME8734H		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	TEO CHOON PEI, JEREMY		
NRIC No	SXXXX139D		
Email Address	JTCP82@HOTMAIL.COM		
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-82282174		
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-82282174		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI		
Model	IONIQ		

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at GOING TO WORK time of accident

for repair to your vehicle? If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

Policy Number 1900172117

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TEO CHOON PEI, JEREMY

NRIC No SXXXX139D Date Of Birth 25/06/1982 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 23/12/2004

Driving Experience 15 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-82282174

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address JTCP82@HOTMAIL.COM

OTHERS-82282174

Address

BLK 454 PASIR RIS DRIVE 6

#06-202

Postcode

510454

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

4

Passenger 1

NAME:

: MOTHER-IN-LAW

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: FATHER IN LAW

GENDER:

- MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: DAUGHTER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBP3967H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

YAMAHA

Details Of Properties

MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

SHON DONG HEE

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX881A

81392237

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Per

Alour Orgon ROBO

Vehicle B: FBP3967H

### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

### DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

27/2/2020 12:00pm

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.: gold Monor

# AGCIDENT STATEMENT

THE RESERVE	THE PERSON OF TH	EVII.
v.	OCATION: Pero+ Road	20.00
S#1 (4)	DOWNAYAN)	MARKET 11: 20
U	OCATION: Pero+ Road	(HHIMM)
270	- FOCCO	
0.50	1. DETAILS ON VIIII	
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	*II COMMISS ()
18	DIVEHICLE NUMBER CALCOO !! . I	141
	DINSURANCE COMPANY A TO	7 V 1
	CIPOLICY HILLIAMS TO I G	
34	CIPOLICY NUMBER: 19 00 172 117	
( 0 / 0 /	PIPOLICY TYPE! (COMPREHENSIVE) THE	
FORWAR & MOUNT	# DIMAKE & MODEL! HANNA TOPIC	/ THIRD PARTY FIRE ETHEFT
In I may	DIYPERSALOON CONTRACT TOPIC	en i skonkolodikententini
IM CHOS	CIVELLO TE COUPE / MAY / YAN / LORRY /	MOTOROUGH
Doughor	DIVEHICLE GATEGORY I PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL	MOTOROTELE, OTHERS)
Darleth	VIVI VITUSE OF HEIMO 17 VODILLI	( MYTOROTOLES
10 mocel to M. d	MARE YOU OF ALMINO HURSEN	THE TOTAL
FANKE	II' NO. PLEASE STATE WILL THE WITH INSUKAL	NCE (YES/NO)
HATTER .	2. INSURED / FOLICY HOLDER	RTING ONLY
	A MIA LIZE TO TOLDER	×1341/
	Alnamer Teo Choon Per Jeneury	1 100 100 100
		MALE / FEMALE)
	CIADDRESS: BIK 454 Pare 10	CONTACTI 8 2 68 2 174
	O) ADDRESS: BIK 454 POSIV RIS PI	6 中06-202
201: At	* CONTINUE TO P JUST 1	
4 No of purpons	ONTINUE TO 3, d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDS	ER .
1 3	Chan b	
Cincluding drive	(1) SINAME DUOTI LONG HEE HOLD	hold
	CINEC/HN/PASSPORTI	(MALE / FEMALE)
	C)ADDRESS:	OONTACT!
	DOCCUPATION (125 106 1 1982) (OD/MM	
	DOCCUPATION: HOODRY OUTDOOR	AAAA.
	TINAMES OF PRINCIPLE OF OUTDOOR	
	PATE OF DRIVING PASS 23/12/200	H
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S	S COMPANIVE AVERTICES
514	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH IN	delines Of the
	5. DIWGATHER CONDITION! (CLEAR) RAINING / OTHE	raured! Dunev
59		283
E 2	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	1
3	7. DIREPORTED TO POUCE (YES /NO)	
	IF YES FIRASS STATE WAREHOUSE	1
74 74 18	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIONS.	)
+ ( burhard) at the	O) VEHICLE NUMBER: FBP3967H	HODELIYa Maltor .
+ Clarification stellers	) DRIVER'S NAME Shon Dong Her	
Vi i	OF INTO PRINCIPLE ASSECUTE SOLS + 5 X X IA	ONTACTI 8 39 2237
	FIRM PARTY VEHICLE	TOTAL DISTIFEST
A No of passonas	d) VEHICLE FREE TERM	
(1000)	DRIVER'S NAME:	(ODEL)
(Including duly	VY) / NEIDYEN / CARREST	
C X	")   NRICYFIN/PASSPORTI	CONTACTU
	F 72	

email = Jtcp82@hotmail-com



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

# AUTOPLUS PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Teo Choon Pei Jeremy

Period of Insurance Engine No.

: 20 Oct 2019 To 19 Oct 2020

Chassis No.

: G4LEJU010012 : KMHC851CVJU092428 Vehicle No.

: SME8734H

Policy No.

: 1900172117

Endorsement No. Issued Date

: 000000000308113 : 07 Oct 2019

## ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: HYUNDAI lonig 1.6 (A)

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,580.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) The Pulicyholder

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his her permission

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she mosts the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 se. "Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("IDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) has less than 2 years' doking experience

Age Condition

: 35 years old and above

Limitation as to use\* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. This Policy ddes not cover use for him or reward, driving fultion, driving test, racing, pace-making, resubility trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1800cc Optional

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1967 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Teo Choon Pei Jeremy - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centros! AIG Authorised Repairors (For claims related repairs)

Approved reporting Currence with Authorised Repetition (For claims retained repeirs).

Any accident repeirs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repetition. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore. You have the option of having the accident repeirs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop.

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repetition, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency bottine at +65 8338 6200. Attendatively, You may refer to AIG website www.mg.com.sq. ov AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: DBS BANK LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189). Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0502263000

SAFE HARBOUR ASSURANCE AGENCY BLK 208 HOUGANG ST 21 #04-207

SINGAPORE 530208

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SSCht/IV

10000645355